

	5
	9
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
1	15
2	15
2.1	15
2.2	16
2.3	19
3	25
3.1	25
3.2	25
3.3	25
3.4	25
3.5	26
3.6	26
3.7	27
3.8	27
3.9	27
3.10	27
3.11	28
3.12	28
3.13	29
3.14	29
3.15	30
3.16	31
3.17	31
4	31
4.1	31
4.2	32
4.3	32
4.4	32
5	32
6	34
7	34
8	35
9	35
10	35
11	36
12	37

13	37
14	37
15	37
16	37
17	38
18	38
19	38
20	().....	38
21	39
22	39
23	39
24	39
25	().....	39
26	40
27	40
28	40
29	40
30	41
31	41
32	41
33	41
34	41
35	42
36	42

« È »

01/01/2014 - 31/12/2014

2014,

1.

2013, 2014 " 4.609.326,10, " 1.859.881,41
147 %.

2014, (25)

✓

✓ (LIDL Hellas, q q

real estate.

_____ :

, T , 2014 ,
50.000 . 400.000 ” ,
(, ,).

Intersport Athletics AE Fourlis,

2014,

/

Plaisio Computers AE,

LIDL Hellas

/ , « » (bake-off)

(),

()

().

31/12/2014

400 .

LIDL Hellas

2.

31/12/2014

2014 2013 :

	<u>31/12/2014</u>		<u>31/12/2013</u>	
	1.774.045,05	95,50%	1.177.997,87	87,41%
	<u>1.857.719,97</u>		<u>1.347.597,53</u>	
	6.213,85	0,33%	7.451,59	0,55%
	<u>1.857.719,97</u>		<u>1.347.597,53</u>	
	390.478,09	26,61%	158.372,33	13,32%
	<u>1.467.241,88</u>		<u>1.189.225,20</u>	
	1.467.241,88	78,98%	1.189.225,20	88,25%
	<u>1.857.719,97</u>		<u>1.347.597,53</u>	
	390.478,09	21,02%	158.372,33	11,75%
	<u>1.857.719,97</u>		<u>1.347.597,53</u>	
	390.478,09	6284,00%	158.372,33	2125,35%
	<u>6.213,85</u>		<u>7.451,59</u>	
	1.774.045,05	121,38%	1.177.997,87	101,08%
	<u>1.461.548,55</u>		<u>1.165.381,43</u>	
	312.496,50	17,61%	12.616,44	1,07%
	<u>1.774.045,05</u>		<u>1.177.997,87</u>	

).

(

	<u>31/12/2014</u>		<u>31/12/2013</u>	
	315.007,78	6,83%	13.141,86	0,71%
	<u>4.609.682,58</u>		<u>1.862.266,43</u>	
	315.007,78	80,67%	13.141,86	8,30%
	<u>390.478,09</u>		<u>158.372,33</u>	
	612.339,40	13,28%	297.202,95	15,98%
&	<u>4.609.326,10</u>		<u>1.859.881,41</u>	

3.

4.

5.

" 612.339,40 " 297.202,95 2013.

2014

(EBITDA)

" 349.785,62

" 73.152,72 2013.

" 315.007,78 "

13.141,86 2013,

" 232.105,76

" 41.714,53 2013.

6.

31.12.2014

" 467.757,61

31.12.2013

" 416.239,95.

31.12.2014 " 138.447,01 " 277.669,61 2013.

7.

31.12.2014 " 33.540,10 "

57.548,93 2013.

8.

2015

9.

) _____

) _____

(EURIBOR)

10. (Going Concern)

« (Going Concern) »

11.

, 27 2015

« È »

»,

«

31

2014,

2014

«

»

31

43 37 . . 2190/1920.

, 27 2015



Crowe Horwath International

3, 112 57

125

1720

()

		1/1- 31/12/2014	1/1- 31/12/2013
()	20	4.609.326,10	1.859.881,41
	21	-3.996.986,70	-1.562.678,46
		612.339,40	297.202,95
	22	-128.701,15	-129.172,89
	23	-89.926,32	-93.858,30
	24	-45.164,05	-3.480,97
/() , (EBITDA) ,		349.785,62	73.152,72
		-1.237,74	-2.461,93
/() , (EBIT)		348.547,88	70.690,79
()	25	-33.540,10	-57.548,93
/()		315.007,78	13.141,86
	26	-82.902,02	28.572,67
/() ()		232.105,76	41.714,53
(Ö)	27	25,7895	8,6563
/() ()		0,00	0,00
()+()		232.105,76	41.714,53

()

	31/12/2014	31/12/2013
6	6.213,80	7.325,35
7	0,05	126,24
8	41,00	41,00
9	2.270,32	5.055,30
10	75.149,75	157.051,77
	83.674,92	169.599,66
11	1.139.507,24	765.202,70
12	496.090,80	135.125,56
13	138.447,01	277.669,61
	1.774.045,05	1.177.997,87
	1.857.719,97	1.347.597,53
14	270.000,00	270.000,00
15	26.000,00	20.000,00
	94.478,09	-131.627,67
	390.478,09	158.372,33
16	5.693,33	23.843,77
	5.693,33	23.843,77
17	467.757,61	416.239,95
18	600.775,22	358.074,17
19	393.015,72	391.067,31
	1.461.548,55	1.165.381,43
	1.467.241,88	1.189.225,20
	1.857.719,97	1.347.597,53

()

	1/1/2013	60.000,00	-	20.000,00	-173.342,20	-93.342,20
/()		-	-	-	41.714,53	41.714,53
		-	-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	41.714,53	41.714,53
		210.000,00	-	-	-	210.000,00
		210.000,00	-	-	-	210.000,00
	31/12/2013	270.000,00	-	20.000,00	-131.627,67	158.372,33
	1/1/2014	270.000,00	-	20.000,00	-131.627,67	158.372,33
				6.000,00	-6.000,00	0,00
/()		-	-	-	232.105,76	232.105,76
		-	-	-	-	-
		-	-	6.000,00	226.105,76	232.105,76
		0,00	-	-	-	0,00
		0,00	-	-	-	0,00
	31/12/2014	270.000,00	-	26.000,00	94.478,09	390.478,09

()

	1/1/2014- 31/12/2014	1/1/2013- 31/12/2013
<hr/>		
/()	315.007,78	13.141,86
/ :		
-	1.237,74	2.461,93
-	53.877,63	0,00
- (, , &)	-356,48	-2.385,02
-	43.614,95	70.855,73
/ / :		
-/()	-777.541,96	-335.406,61
-()/ ()	217.664,46	380.879,55
:		
-	-52.097,29	-95.036,71
-	-1.000,00	-2.225,00
<hr/>		
/() ()	-199.593,17	32.285,73
<hr/>		
	0,00	0,00
	370,57	2.312,42
<hr/>		
/() ()	370,57	2.312,42
<hr/>		
	0,00	210.000,00
/	60.000,00	0,00
	0,00	-219.000,00
<hr/>		
/() ()	60.000,00	-9.000,00
<hr/>		
/()	-139.222,60	25.598,15
()+()+()		
	277.669,61	252.071,46
<hr/>		
	138.447,01	277.669,61
<hr/>		

1

« », 20.12.2000

,

,

(
, .), 2003

,

33, . . 145 64.

27 2015.

. . : 4082701000

31/12/2090.

270.000 , 9.000

30 .

:

3 9 .

25 2012 .

2

2.1

1 ()
31 2014,
(going concern)
()

(IASB),
(I.F.R.I.C.)
31.12.2014.
() ,

2.2.

2013, 31 2014,
1 2014,

2.2

()

,

,

.

.

,

,

,

.

.

,

,

.

,

.

31

2014

.

.

,

,

,

.

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

.

.

,

()

,

,

,

.

(...

. .),

2.3

1 2014.

:

1 2014

2014

32 () « : » 7 ()
« : »-
»

32

7

36 () « » -

1 2014.

39 () « : » -

21 « »

« »

17 2014

19 () « - »

1 2014

9 « »

24 2014 9,

39 9.

9 9

1 2018

()

2014 2013

2010-2012

2010-2012, 1 12 2013,

1 2014

. . . . 2 « »

« » « » « »

« » « »

. . . . 8 « »

. . . . 13 « »

39 13 9

. . . 16 « »

. . . 24 « »

. . . 38 « »

, **2011-2013**

2011-2013, 12 2013,

1 2014

18 2014.

. . . . 1 « »

. . . . ,

. . . . 13 « »

52 13

39 « :

», 9 « », 32

« : ».

. . . 40 « »

, 3 « »
, 40 « », .

, **2012-2014**

2012-2014, 1 25 2014,
2016

5 «

»

)

5.

7 «

:

»

7

19 «

-

»

34 «

»

(. .) .

1 () «

» -

1 18 2014,

1 2016
16 38 ()-

1 2016
14 « »
30 2014 14 « ».
14
« »

14
»
1 2016
15 « »
28 2014 15 « »
1
2017
15 18, 11 13, 15, 18
31.

3

3.1

0

3.2

3.3

q

10

3-10

()

3.4

4

3.5

q

3.6

31.12.2014

	(€)	(€)	(€)	(€)	(€)	(€)
	-	-	-	-	41,00	41,00
(1.192.150,31	-	-	-	-	1.192.150,31
)	138.447,01	-	-	-	-	138.447,01
	1.330.597,32	0,00	0,00	0,00	41,00	1.330.638,32

	(€)	(€)	(€)	(€)
(600.775,22	-	-	600.775,22
)	467.757,61	-	-	467.757,61
	1.068.532,83	0,00	0,00	1.068.532,83

31.12.2013

	(ö)	(ö)	(ö)	(ö)	(ö)	(ö)
	-	-	-	-	41,00	41,00
()	772.802,70	-	-	-	-	772.802,70
	277.669,61	-	-	-	-	277.669,61
	1.050.472,31	0,00	0,00	0,00	41,00	1.050.513,31

	(ö)	(ö)	(ö)	(ö)
()	358.074,17	-	-	358.074,17
	416.239,95	-	-	416.239,95
	774.314,12	0,00	0,00	774.314,12

3.7

3.8

()

3.9

3.10

(),

3.11

3.12

€

(liability method)

()

•

•

-

-

/

3.13

()

3.14

()

:

	1/1/2014- 31/12/2014	1/1/2013- 31/12/2013
	361.770,27	75.817,75
	168.170,21	14.909,66
	1.721,18	1.268,49
	531.661,66	91.995,90

()

3.15

•

· · · · ·

· · · · ·

· · · · ·

· · · · ·

· · · · ·

· · · · ·

•

· · · · ·

3.16

)

()

)

3.17

4

4.1

➤

➤

(EURIBOR LIBOR)

100

(1%)

” 4.600.

➤

4.2

4.3

4.4

q

	31/12/2014	31/12/2013
	467.757,61	416.239,95
	138.447,01	277.669,61
	329.310,60	138.570,34
	390.478,09	158.372,33
	719.788,69	296.942,67
	45,75%	46,67%

5

μ

3.3

6

1	2013	9.272,54	32.904,10	42.176,64
		0,00	0,00	0,00
31	2013	9.272,54	32.904,10	42.176,64

1	2013	1.390,86	31.970,97	33.361,83
		927,24	562,22	1.489,46
31	2013	2.318,10	32.533,19	34.851,29

	31	6.954,44	370,91	7.325,35
2013				

1	2014	9.272,54	32.904,10	42.176,64
		0,00	0,00	0,00
31	2014	9.272,54	32.904,10	42.176,64

1	2014	2.318,10	32.533,19	34.851,29
		927,25	184,30	1.111,55
31	2014	3.245,35	32.717,49	35.962,84

	31	6.027,19	186,61	6.213,80
2014				

7

1	2013	6.094,00	6.094,00
		0,00	0,00
31	2013	6.094,00	6.094,00

1	2013	4.995,29	4.995,29
		972,47	972,47
31	2013	5.967,76	5.967,76

	31	126,24	126,24
2013			

1	2014	6.094,00	6.094,00
		0,00	0,00
31	2014	6.094,00	6.094,00

1	2014	5.967,76	5.967,76
		126,19	126,19
31	2014	6.093,95	6.093,95

	31	0,05	0,05
2014			

8

		%	
	1.100.000,00	0,0001%	1,00
..	1.100.000,00	0,0036%	40,00
	2.200.000,00		41,00

9

	31/12/2014	31/12/2013
	945,49	4.320,87
	1324,83	734,43
	2.270,32	5.055,30

10

/

,

:

	31.12.2014	31.12.2013
	-450,93	-389,53
	0,00	-5,39
	33.928,16	33.835,51
	33.477,23	33.440,59

	1.480,27	6.199,38
	40.192,25	117.411,80
	41.672,52	123.611,18

()	75.149,75	157.051,77
-----	------------------	-------------------

/

,

:

	1.1.2013	1.1-31.12.2013	31.12.2013	1.1-31.12.2014	31.12.2014
	-266,05	-123,48	-389,53	-61,40	-450,93
	-95,15	89,76	-5,39	5,39	0,00
	-11.092,65	44.928,16	33.835,51	92,65	33.928,16
	-11.453,85	44.894,44	33.440,59	36,64	33.477,23
	4.768,75	1.430,63	6.199,38	-4.719,11	1.480,27
	132.939,20	-15.527,40	117.411,80	-77.219,55	40.192,25
	137.707,95	-14.096,77	123.611,18	-81.938,66	41.672,52
	()	126.254,10	30.797,67	157.051,77	-81.902,02
					75.149,75

31/12/2014

31/12/2013

:

	31.12.2014	31.12.2013
(1/1/14, 1/1/13)	157.051,77	126.254,10
(,)	-81.902,02	30.797,67
(31/12/14, 31/12/13)	75.149,75	157.051,77

/

:

	31.12.2014	31.12.2013
	33.984,17	59.835,51
	41.165,58	97.216,26
	75.149,75	157.051,77

11

	31/12/2014	31/12/2013
	1.192.150,31	633.831,70
:	-52.643,07	-7.600,00
	0,00	138.971,00
	1.139.507,24	765.202,70

12

	31/12/2014	31/12/2013
(/)	113.444,15	97.083,20
	3.861,17	4.441,10
	27.116,48	8.529,50
	2.163,72	5.539,79
	349.145,65	18.312,34
	359,63	1.219,63
	496.090,80	135.125,56

110.241,07

13

:

	31/12/2014	31/12/2013
	1.264,07	866,51
	137.182,94	276.803,10
	138.447,01	277.669,61

14

270.000,00 ,

9.000 , 30,00

15

, " 26.000,00,

" 20.000,00 " 6.000,00,

16

, ,

() .

, , 40%

(Projected Unit Credit Method),

19, 40% .2112/1920.

1.1.2013	23.843,77
	0,00
31.12.2013	23.843,77
	-18.150,44
31.12.2014	5.693,33

17

	31.12.2014	31.12.2013
	467.757,61	416.239,95

2014 " 60.000,00

18

	31.12.2014	31.12.2013
	600.775,22	358.074,17

272.550,91 , 45,37% 31/12/2014,

19

	31/12/2014	31/12/2013
	24.024,69	5.185,78
	25.013,12	158.993,87
	268.360,86	148.448,91
(,)	10.061,41	2.831,67
-	4.358,45	2.787,46
-	61.197,19	72.819,62
	393.015,72	391.067,31

20 ()

	1/1- 31/12/2014	1/1- 31/12/2013
()	4.609.326,10	1.859.881,41
-)	4.609.326,10	1.859.881,41

21

	1/1- 31/12/2014	1/1- 31/12/2013
()	3.996.986,70	1.562.678,46
-	3.996.986,70	1.562.678,46

22

	1/1- 31/12/2014	1/1- 31/12/2013
A	37,12	60,00
	111.052,28	109.057,10
	10.110,23	10.534,93
-	115,00	2.438,80
	3.007,55	4.620,13
	1.237,74	2.461,93
	3.141,23	0,00
	128.701,15	129.172,89

23

	1/1- 31/12/2014	1/1- 31/12/2013
A	57.327,17	59.575,95
	5.900,00	17.280,82
	7.955,87	9.778,53
	13.049,95	6.894,00
	0,00	329,00
	5.693,33	0,00
	89.926,32	93.858,30

24

	1/1- 31/12/2014	1/1- 31/12/2013
	45.043,07	0,00
	120,98	3.480,97
	45.164,05	3.480,97

25

	1/1-31/12/2014	1/1-31/12/2013
()	-356,48	-2.385,02
&	31.798,67	55.501,61
	969,29	2.918,94
	1.128,62	1.513,40
	33.540,10	57.548,93

26

2014 2013

:

	31.12.2014	31.12.2013
()	-81.902,02	30.797,67
	-1.000,00	-2.225,00
	-82.902,02	28.572,67

:

	31.12.2014	31.12.2013
/()	315.007,78	13.141,86
(2014:26%, 2013:26%)	-81.902,02	-3.416,88
/	0,00	-3.661,68
	-1.000,00	-2.225,00
	0,00	37.876,23
	-82.902,02	28.572,67
/()	232.105,76	41.714,53

27

	1/1 - 31/12/2014	1/1 - 31/12/2013
/()	232.105,76	41.714,53
	9.000	4.819
/() ()	25,7895	8,6563

28

3 . . 148/1967.

29

2009. 2011 , 2012 2013
1159/22.07.2011

2014

65

4174/2013.

2010.

30

	31.12.2014	31.12.2013
	412.042,47	307.829,86
	2.750.000,00	1.994.357,91
	1.268.760,00	1.131.360,00
	4.430.802,47	3.433.547,77

31

32

	<u>31/12/2014</u>	<u>31/12/2013</u>
:	27	7

33

2014

34

)

31/12/2014 31/12/2013 , :

	1/1-31/12/2014	1/1-31/12/2013	1/1-31/12/2014	1/1-31/12/2013	31/12/2014	31/12/2013	31/12/2014	31/12/2013
	0,00	0,00	111.080,78	156.134,05	734,43	734,43	280.609,78	297.980,22
	0,00	0,00	111.080,78	156.134,05	734,43	734,43	280.609,78	297.980,22

)

)

35

36

31 2014,

, 27 2015

. . . AK 768073

. . . 065412

. . . 020957

. . . 13622